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4-Jul 3-Jul 30-Jun 3-Jul 1-Jul 1-Jul 15-Sep 4-Jul 1-Jul 3-Jul 2-Jul 3-Jul 2-Jul 11-Jul 2-Jul 4-Jul 2-Jul

Day/ 

Time

Wed 7.30pm-

9.20pm

Thur 7pm-

9.50pm

Mon 7pm-

9.50pm

Thur 7.30pm-

9.20pm

Tue 7pm-

9.50pm

Tue 7pm-

9.50pm

15/9-26/9

(Mon-Fri)

Fri 8am-

10.50am
Tue 2.15pm-4pm

Thur 2pm-

4.50pm

Wed 7pm-

9.50pm

Thur 8am-

10.50am, 

Sat (6/9)

Wed 

11am-

11.50am, 

Sat (6/9)

Fri (11/7): 7.30pm-9.20pm;

Sat (12/7): 8am-12.30pm, 

1.30pm-4.20pm

Wed 2.30pm-

4pm

Fri 2pm-

4pm

Wed

12pm-

12.30pm

Date Day 1500 2250 2250 1500 2250 2250 31 45 45 45 2250 15 15 1 15 15 15

30-Jun Mon 150

1-Jul Tue Class begin 150 150 3

2-Jul Wed 100 150 1 1 1

3-Jul Thu 150 100 3 1

4-Jul Fri 3 1

5-Jul Sat

6-Jul Sun

7-Jul Mon 150

8-Jul Tue 150 150 3

9-Jul Wed 100 150 1 1 1

10-Jul Thu 150 100 3 1

11-Jul Fri 3 0.2 1

12-Jul Sat 0.8

13-Jul Sun

14-Jul Mon 150

15-Jul Tue 150 150 3

16-Jul Wed 100 150 1 1 1

17-Jul Thu 150 100 3 1

18-Jul Fri 3 1

19-Jul Sat

20-Jul Sun

21-Jul Mon 150

22-Jul Tue 150 150 3

23-Jul Wed 100 150 1 1 1

24-Jul Thu 150 100 3 1

25-Jul Fri 3 1

26-Jul Sat

27-Jul Sun

28-Jul Mon 150

29-Jul Tue 150 x 3

30-Jul Wed 100 150 x x x

31-Jul Thu 150 100 3 x

1-Aug Fri 3 1

2-Aug Sat

3-Aug Sun

4-Aug Mon 150

5-Aug Tue 150 150 3

6-Aug Wed 100 150 1 1 1

7-Aug Thu 150 100 3 1

8-Aug Fri 3 1

9-Aug Sat

10-Aug Sun

11-Aug Mon 150

12-Aug Tue 150 150 3

13-Aug Wed 100 150 1 1 1

14-Aug Thu 150 100 3 1

15-Aug Fri 3 1

16-Aug Sat

17-Aug Sun

18-Aug Mon 150

19-Aug Tue 150 150 3

20-Aug Wed 100 150 1 1 1

21-Aug Thu 150 100 3 1

22-Aug Fri 3 1

23-Aug Sat

24-Aug Sun

25-Aug Mon x
26-Aug Tue x x x
27-Aug Wed x x x x x
28-Aug Thu x x x x
29-Aug Fri x x
30-Aug Sat

31-Aug Sun

1-Sep Mon 150
2-Sep Tue 150 150 3

3-Sep Wed 100 150 1 1 1

4-Sep Thu Grad. Photo-taking 150 100 3 1

5-Sep Fri Prophet's Birthday 3 x

6-Sep Sat 1.0 1.0

7-Sep Sun

8-Sep Mon 150

9-Sep Tue 150 150 3

10-Sep Wed 100 150 1 1 1

11-Sep Thu 150 100 3 1

12-Sep Fri 3 1

13-Sep Sat

14-Sep Sun

15-Sep Mon 150 4.5

16-Sep Tue Malaysia Day x x x x

17-Sep Wed 100 4 150 Intensive 1 1

18-Sep Thu x 100 3 3 Intensive

19-Sep Fri 3 1

20-Sep Sat

21-Sep Sun

22-Sep Mon 150 4.5

23-Sep Tue 150 150 3.5 3

24-Sep Wed 100 4 150 Intensive 1 1

25-Sep Thu 150 x 3 3 Intensive

26-Sep Fri 5 3 1

27-Sep Sat Counselling Day

28-Sep Sun

29-Sep Mon 150

30-Sep Tue 150 150 3

1-Oct Wed 100 150 1 1 1

2-Oct Thu 150 100 3 1

3-Oct Fri STS Teachers' Day x x

4-Oct Sat

5-Oct Sun

6-Oct Mon Mid-Autumn Festival x

7-Oct Tue 150 150 3

8-Oct Wed 100 150 1 1 1

9-Oct Thu 150 100 3 1

10-Oct Fri 3 1

11-Oct Sat

12-Oct Sun

13-Oct Mon 150

14-Oct Tue 150 150 3

15-Oct Wed 100 150 1 1 1

16-Oct Thu EGC West Coast Parish 150 x 3 1

17-Oct Fri Submit Grad. Grades 3 1

18-Oct Sat

19-Oct Sun

20-Oct Mon Deepavali Day x

21-Oct Tue 150 150 3

22-Oct Wed x x 1 1 1

23-Oct Thu 150 100 x 1

24-Oct Fri 3 1

25-Oct Sat BOG Meeting

26-Oct Sun

27-Oct Mon 150

28-Oct Tue x 150 x

29-Oct Wed x x 1 x x

30-Oct Thu x 100 x 1

31-Oct Fri x 1

1-Nov Sat Graduation Day

2-Nov Sun

Exam Week

Mid-Sem Break

31/8: National Day

1/9: Replacement 

Holiday

2026 1st Sem. 

Registration

7/10-10/10: Graduans 

exam week

Exam Week for non-

Grad. Students

29/10: Grad. 

Rehearssal

2st sem. Holidays:

3/11/2025-10/1/2026

23/9-24/9: EGC 

Pastoral Meeting

25/9: Council Meeting

  

Start dates

Karl

Curriculum 

Development 

& Teaching 

(CD)

Marriage and 

Family Ministry 

& Counselling  

(CD)

Mission and 

Evangelism 2 

(BM)

Church Music and 

Performance Arts 

in Ministry (+BM)

Christian 

Spirituality 

(BM)

Church and 

Society (BM)

NC,x = No Class/ Not In

English Department - Time Chart (Year 1-4)

Chart indicates when classes are on for each course throughout Semester 2, 2025. Numbers indicate the number of periods or minutes of the hour.

Lecturer

Classroom

Credit Hours

Seminar: Contextual 

Worship-making 
Choir FE

Spiritual 

Discipline

Biblical Exegesis 

and 

Hermeneutics 1

New Testament 

Survey 2 

Old Testament 

Survey 2
Homiletics 2 Theology 1

English Language 

Studies (+CD)

R6/ ZOOM

6/3/2025


